-- NG_—__L_I_[;NANQ BBIADUB__U"":’_UDINE - ITALY

U.S. CAR ON THE BEACH 17t-18t SEPTEMBER 2022
LIGNANO SABBIADORO (UDINE-ITALY)

In Lignano Sabbiadoro (UD) was staged the first edition of the U.S. Car On The Beach:
between the bright sun of Sunday and the roar of the powerful V8 has reappeared that loved
atmosphere made in U.S.

The new Reunion of American cars called U.S. Car On The Beach, during the first edition of the Italian
Bike Week, grouped already from Saturday many U.S. cars. The event really started on Sunday morning
where, at the parking of the Luna Park Strabilia, there were almost 300 American Cars that then
participated in the parade, started at 11 am.

The reunion and the parade of American cars, like hot rod, classic car, kustom and muscle car, was organized
by Old School Garage and Cruisin' Mag that have welcomed all the vehicles from many regions of Italy
and also from Countries like Austria, Switzerland, Slovenia and even from Germany.

From the Village area, many cars like Cadillac, Chevrolet, Dodge, Ford and others paraded on the seafront of
Lignano Sabbiadoro catching the attention of tourists and fans, also with amazing Pin Up who, in their
Fifties style, took part in the parade.

On the main stage of the Italian Bike Week were held the official awards of 30 vehicles judged for style,
uniqueness and particularity. Awards marked WD-40 and NinetyTwo 92, and a license plate were presented
to the lucky winners of U.S. Car On The Beach.

An unique car that has followed the parade, was a Lincoln Continental from ‘60s that has thrilled fans and
visitors with its own presidential charm.

The U.S. Car Reunion and Old School Garage & Friends, after the success of the brand new event, wait
fans of the American Style at American Dream in Padua from the 30th of October to the 15t of November.
and obviously at the 28th edition of the U.S. Car Reunion the 20t and the 215t of May in 2023!



TOP 30 U.S CAR ON THE BEACH

n.36

n. 15

n. 11

n. 18

n. 251

n. 30

n. 40

n. 21

n. 158

n. 35

n.38

n. 44

n. 150

n. 29

n. 28

n. 157

n. 37

n. 48

n. 54

n. 154

n. 58

n. 266

n. 17

Nathan Snozy
Marco Piccin
Stefano Neri
Giancarlo D.
Gianluca Cotugno
Eros Obedic
Antonio Speranzi
Flavio Serafin
Paolo Zanon
Christina Palik (Germany)
Fabrizio La Marca
Giacomo Milocco
Roberto

Achille Vianello
Pino De Zotti
Mattia Piovesan
Linda Speranzi
Marco C.

Freddy (Austria)
Simone Tomaselli
Apio

Luca Gubert
Maurizio Agnolon
Aramis Bomello
Matteo Tonini
Cristian Taboga
Luca Spangaro
Yuri Sandri
Andrea Firpo

Stefano Roccatello

Ford Pick Up F1
Chevrolet 3200

Ford Mustang Mach 1
Ford ThunderBird

Dodge Challenger 6.4
Pontiac Trans Am

Corvette C3

Chevrolet Camaro RS
GMC Rat Rod
Jeep Wrangler

Ford Mercury

Dodge Charger RT

Ford Mustang Convert GT
Chevy C 3100

Pontiac FireBird

Dodge RAM 1500

Jeep CJ7

Chevrolet Impala El Camino

Chevrolet Impala

Pontiac Trans Am Daytona 500

Ford Model A Motrod

Ford F100
Chevy Camaro SS

RAM Militem 1500

Ford Model A

Dodge RAM 2500

Dodge Coronet

Ford Mustang 5.0

Ford Mustang EcoBoost 2.3

Dodge Charger

1952

1957

2004

1965

2018

1978

1975

1968

1959

2014

1941

1968

1965

1955

1968

2013

1986

1974

1960

1979

1929

1956

2017

2001

1928

2006

1974

2016

2018

1969



AMERICAN CAR CLUB AWARDED

Angry Eagles ACC

Old School Garage ACC

Jeep Wrangler (Germany) ACC
Ram Division ACC

American Cars F. ACC

Crazy Gang ACC

Gemelli Racing ACC
American Brothers ACC
Sharks Team ACC

Antiche Scuderie Isontine ACC

Romagna Boys ACC

Info U.S. Car Reunion

Web: www.bikerfest.it Mail: info@bikerfest.it
Tel.: +39. 0432.948777 - Mob.: +39. 366.6310768

Press Office: Angelika Bianchi press@bikerfest.it
Paolo Sormani stampa@bikerfest.it

Terre di Moto Srl - www.terredimoto.it - +39. 0432.948272



http://www.bikerfest.it/
mailto:info@bikerfest.it
mailto:press@bikerfest.it
mailto:stampa@bikerfest.it
http://www.terredimoto.it/

