

# U.S. CAR ON THE BEACH 17<sup>th</sup>-18<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2022 LIGNANO SABBIADORO (UDINE-ITALY)

## In Lignano Sabbiadoro (UD) was staged the first edition of the U.S. Car On The Beach: between the bright sun of Sunday and the roar of the powerful V8 has reappeared that loved atmosphere made in U.S.

The new Reunion of American cars called U.S. Car On The Beach, during the first edition of the Italian Bike Week, grouped already from Saturday many U.S. cars. The event really started on Sunday morning where, at the parking of the Luna Park Strabilia, there were almost 300 American Cars that then participated in the parade, started at 11 am.

The reunion and the parade of American cars, like hot rod, classic car, kustom and muscle car, was organized by **Old School Garage** and **Cruisin' Mag** that have welcomed all the vehicles from many regions of Italy and also from Countries like Austria, Switzerland, Slovenia and even from Germany.

From the Village area, many cars like Cadillac, Chevrolet, Dodge, Ford and others paraded on the seafront of Lignano Sabbiadoro catching the attention of tourists and fans, also with amazing Pin Up who, in their Fifties style, took part in the parade.

On the main stage of the Italian Bike Week were held the official awards of **30 vehicles** judged for style, uniqueness and particularity. Awards marked WD-40 and NinetyTwo 92, and a license plate were presented to the lucky winners of U.S. Car On The Beach.

An unique car that has followed the parade, was a **Lincoln Continental** from '60s that has thrilled fans and visitors with its own presidential charm.

The U.S. Car Reunion and Old School Garage & Friends, after the success of the brand new event, wait fans of the American Style at American Dream in Padua from the 30<sup>th</sup> of October to the 1<sup>st</sup> of November, and obviously at the 28<sup>th</sup> edition of the U.S. Car Reunion the 20<sup>th</sup> and the 21<sup>st</sup> of May in 2023!

## **TOP 30 U.S CAR ON THE BEACH**

•	n.36	Nathan Snozy	Ford Pick Up F1	1952
•	n. 15	Marco Piccin	Chevrolet 3200	1957
•	n. 2	Stefano Neri	Ford Mustang Mach 1	2004
•	n. 5	Giancarlo D.	Ford ThunderBird	1965
•	n. 11	Gianluca Cotugno	Dodge Challenger 6.4	2018
•	n. 18	Eros Obedic	Pontiac Trans Am	1978
•	n. 251	Antonio Speranzi	Corvette C3	1975
•	n. 30	Flavio Serafin	Chevrolet Camaro RS	1968
•	n. 40	Paolo Zanon	GMC Rat Rod	1959
•	n. 21	Christina Palik (Germany)	Jeep Wrangler	2014
•	n. 158	Fabrizio La Marca	Ford Mercury	1941
•	n. 41	Giacomo Milocco	Dodge Charger RT	1968
•	n. 35	Roberto	Ford Mustang Convert GT	1965
•	n.38	Achille Vianello	Chevy C 3100	1955
•	n. 44	Pino De Zotti	Pontiac FireBird	1968
•	n. 34	Mattia Piovesan	Dodge RAM 1500	2013
•	n. 150	Linda Speranzi	Jeep CJ7	1986
•	n. 29	Marco C.	Chevrolet Impala El Camino	1974
•	n. 28	Freddy (Austria)	Chevrolet Impala	1960
•	n. 157	Simone Tomaselli	Pontiac Trans Am Daytona 500	1979
•	n. 37	Apio	Ford Model A Motrod	1929
•	n. 48	Luca Gubert	Ford F100	1956
•	n. 54	Maurizio Agnolon	Chevy Camaro SS	2017
•	n. 154	Aramis Bomello	RAM Militem 1500	2001
•	n. 58	Matteo Tonini	Ford Model A	1928
•	n. 1	Cristian Taboga	Dodge RAM 2500	2006
•	n. 266	Luca Spangaro	Dodge Coronet	1974
•	n. 17	Yuri Sandri	Ford Mustang 5.0	2016
•	n. 6	Andrea Firpo	Ford Mustang EcoBoost 2.3	2018
•	n. 3	Stefano Roccatello	Dodge Charger	1969

### AMERICAN CAR CLUB AWARDED

- Angry Eagles ACC
- Old School Garage ACC
- Jeep Wrangler (Germany) ACC
- Ram Division ACC
- American Cars F. ACC
- Crazy Gang ACC
- Gemelli Racing ACC
- American Brothers ACC
- Sharks Team ACC
- Antiche Scuderie Isontine ACC
- Romagna Boys ACC

#### Info U.S. Car Reunion

**Web**: <u>www.bikerfest.it</u> **Mail:** <u>info@bikerfest.it</u> **Tel**.: +39. 0432.948777 - **Mob**.: +39. 366.6310768

Press Office: Angelika Bianchi press@bikerfest.it Paolo Sormani stampa@bikerfest.it

Terre di Moto Srl - www.terredimoto.it - +39. 0432.948272